



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.4762 OF 1996

State Bank of India ... Plaintiff
Versus
M/s. Surya Agroils Ltd. and Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar with Ms. Siddhi Doshi i/by M/s. Bilawala and Co., for Plaintiff.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 2nd APRIL, 2016

P.C.:

1. Time to comply with the order dated 18-10-2016 is extended upto 15-04-2016. Stand over to 15-04-2016 after the ad-interim matters.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)