



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 4762 OF 1996

State Bank Of IndiaPlaintiff

V/S

M/s.surya Agroils Ltd.& Ors.Defendant

Ms. Pooja Muni, i/b. M/s.Bilawala & Co. For Plaintiff.

Mr. Ulhas Dattaram Shelar, Chief Manager, State Bank of India,
present.

Mr. K.S. Prasad, D.No.5, present in-person.

(Suit to be placed high on board)

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 5th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)