



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4762 OF 1996

State Bank of India ...Plaintiff
Versus
M/s. Surya Agroils Limited
& ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Aditya Pimple a/w. Ms. Pooja Muni i/b Bilawala & Co. for
plaintiff.

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for defendant No.4.

Mr.Ulhas Dattaram Shellar, Chief Manager of SBI present.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 3RD DECEMBER 2019

P.C.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the winding up order in respect of the defendant No.1-Company, M/s. Surya Agroils Limited has been passed by the Madhya Pradesh High Court on 17th September 2009. The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take out appropriate proceedings.

At the request of the learned counsel for the plaintiff, list the matter on 21st January 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]