



2026:BHC-OS:10442

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 4762 OF 1996

State Bank Of IndiaPlaintiff

V/S

M/s.surya Agroils Ltd.& Ors.Defendant

Ms. Pooja Muni, i/b. M/s. Bilawala & Co. For Plaintiff.

Mr. Sachin Suryakant Punde for D.No.4.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 3rd March, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Plaintiff No. , Stand
over to 15/04/2020

(ASSOCIATE)