



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Digitally
signed by
ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.09.18
10:56:41
+0530

SUIT NO. 4762 OF 1996

STATE BANK OF INDIA)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. SURYA AGROLIS LTD. AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Yogesh Gaikwad i/by M/s.Bilawala & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Suraj Jadhav i/by Mr.Sachin Punde, Advocate for the Defendant
no.4.

Mr.Haresh Jola, Chief Manager of State Bank of India, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Gaikwad, learned Counsel, seeks some more time to take out an application under Section 446 of the Companies Act, 1956, to continue the Suit, in view of the order of the Madhya Pradesh High Court.

2. Mr.Suraj Jadhav, learned Counsel for the Defendant no.4, has no objection if some time is granted.

3. List on 20th November 2025.

avk

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.09.18
10:47:11 +0530



4. Considering that this is a Suit of the year 1996, it is expected that the Plaintiff's Advocate acts expeditiously and does not seek time on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)