



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4762 OF 1996

State Bank of India ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Surya Agrolis Ltd and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i/b Bilawala & Co. for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Siddhant Shekhar, Chief Manager, State Bank of India present.
Ms. Deepa Punde for Mr. Sachin Punde for the Defendant No. 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Gaikwad, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Plaintiff has initiated internal process to withdraw the Suit and seeks some time.
2. At his request, list on 29th January, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)