



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4762 OF 1996

STATE BANK OF INDIA )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. SURYA AGROLIS LIMITED AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Yogesh A. Gaikwad i/by M/s.Bilawala & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Sachin Punde a/w. Mr.Suraj Jadhav, Advocate for the Defendant no.4.

Mr.Haresh Jola, Chief Manager, Empire House Branch of State Bank of India, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr.Yogesh Gaikwad, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some more time by way of indulgence, submitting that the internal process of withdrawing the Suit is taking some more time.

2. Mr.Sachin Punde, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant no.4 has no objection.

3. At his request, list on **12<sup>th</sup> March 2026**.

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.01.29  
17:43:55 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1